# Labette County Board of Commissioners July 15, 2022

#### Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 10:01 a.m. on July 15, 2022, at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present, Cole J. Proehl, Present, Terry Weidert, Present.

## **Others Present for the Meeting**

County Clerk Gena Landis.

#### **Media Present**

Hailey Phillips from the Parsons Sun.

## **Opioid Settlement Direct Deposit Form**

Commissioner Cole J. Proehl made a motion to authorize the Chairman's signature on an Opioid Settlement Direct Deposit Form received from the Kansas Office of the Attorney General for deposit of future distributions. Terry Weidert seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Cole J. Proehl (Yes), Terry Weidert (Yes).

#### **Work Session**

Commissioners recessed into a budget work session to work on budgets at 10:06 a.m.

### Reconvene

The regular session reconvened at 10:55 a.m.

## Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 10:55 a.m. until 9:00 a.m. Monday, July 18, 2022.

Attest	
County Clerk, Gena Landis	Chairman, Lonie R. Addis